CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 AND
AMENDMENT OF CONSULTANT’S CONTRACT
State Highway 360 Utility Relocations Project
W.0. # 616.128

STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF DALLAS )

THIS agreement is by and between the City of Grand Prairie, Texas, a Texas
home rule municipality, Birkhoff, Hendricks & Carter, L.L.P., hereinafter known as
Consultant, a corporation with principal offices located in Dallas, Texas.

WHEREAS, on September 2, 2016 the City and Consultant have entered into an
agreement such that the Consultant is to provide the following Professional Services
Contract: State Highway 360 Utility Relocations Project, W.O. #616.128 in the amount
of $81.930.

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 extended the term of the contract until May 31,
2018 for the Professional Services’ Contract that was approved by the City Manager’s
Office May 19, 2017 and

WHEREAS, the above referenced agreement provides that if there is a change in
scope or focus of the activities in the contract, or if it is necessary for the Consultant to do
additional work such that there is a significant additional cost or expense to the City, it is
necessary for the City to approve such work and/or for the parties to change the contract;
and

WHEREAS, the parties recognize that it is necessary for Consultant to do
additional work under the contract, such work which is set out in the attached Exhibit
“A-1,” which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as if set out in full herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual acts and covenants set out
herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. The amount to be paid to Consultant under such contract shall be
increased by the amount of $27.838, for the total amount of
$109.768, to reflect the additional work described in Exhibit “A-1".

2. The term of the contract is not revised from the time established in
Amendment No. 1 of May 31, 2018.

3. This shall constitute an Authorization for a Change in Work as set out
in the agreement between the parties, and an amendment to such
contract. All of the terms and conditions of the original contract shall
remain in full force and effect, as amended hereto, unless set out
otherwise herein.



CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 AND
AMENDMENT OF CONSULTANT’S CONTRACT
State Highway 360 Utility Relocations Project
W.O. # 616.128

THIS agreement is by and between the City of Grand Prairie, Texas, a Texas home rule
Signed and effective on this the day of :

CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS

By:

Printed Name: Bill Crolley

Title: City Manager

ATTEST:

CITY SECRETARY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

Birkhoff, Hendricks & Carter, L.L.P.. CONSULTANT

é@%

Prlnt%\lame \/OZ /2 /) 7L€f
Title: pﬂ”%ﬂ@i/

Attachments: Exhibit “A-1”




